Anmarbl (7273)495-231
AHrapck (3955)60-70-56
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog, (4722)40-23-64
BnaroBelueHck (4162)22-76-07
BpsiHck (4832)59-03-52
BnapavBocTok (423)249-28-31
BnapukaBkas (8672)28-90-48
Bnapgumup (4922)49-43-18
Bonrorpag (844)278-03-48
Bonorpga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkatepuH6ypr (343)384-55-89

TepMoaneKkTpuyeckmn npmeoa

TexHn4yeckne xapakTepuUCcTmKm

Mo BonpocaM Npojiax v NoAAePXXKN o0bpalllanTech:

WBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06
Wkesck (3412)26-03-58
WpkyTck (395)279-98-46
KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KanuuuHrpag, (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KonomHa (4966)23-41-49
KocTpoma (4942)77-07-48
KpacHogap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
KypraH (3522)50-90-47
Nuneux (4742)52-20-81

Poccust +7(495)268-04-70

MarHuToropck (3519)55-03-13
Mockga (495)268-04-70
Mypmatck (8152)59-64-93

Ha6epexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HwxHui Hoeropog, (831)429-08-12

HoBoky3HeLk (3843)20-46-81
Hos6pbek (3496)41-32-12
Hoeocu6upck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeH6ypr (3532)37-68-04
MeH3a (8412)22-31-16
MeTpo3aBofck (8142)55-98-37
Mckoe (8112)59-10-37

Mepmb (342)205-81-47

KasaxctaH +7(7172)727-132

PocToB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PsizaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CankT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
Capartos (845)249-38-78
CeacTononb (8692)22-31-93
CapaHck (8342)22-96-24
Cumdepononsb (3652)67-13-56
CMmoneHck (4812)29-41-54

Couu (862)225-72-31
CraBponosb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
CbIkTbIBKap (8212)25-95-17
Tam6oB (4752)50-40-97

Teepb (4822)63-31-35

Kuprusus +996(312)96-26-47
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TonbATTM (8482)63-91-07
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)33-79-87
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsiHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
YnaH-Ya3 (3012)59-97-51
Yoba (347)229-48-12
Xa6apoBck (4212)92-98-04
Ye6okcapbl (8352)28-53-07
YensabuHek (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel (8202)49-02-64
Yuta (3022)38-34-83
AkyTck (4112)23-90-97
Apocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
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Anschluss

Version AC

Assembly
Montage
Montaje
Montaggio
Montering
Montaz
Asennus
MOHTaX
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Disassembly ?
Démontage t
Desmontaje PRESS

Demontage
Demontaggio
Demontering
Demontaz
Purkaminen
LeMOHTax

Connection
Raccordement
Collagemento
Connexion
Verbinding

Podtaczenie
Forbindelse
Forbindelse
Sahkdinen liitanta
coefuHeHue

Sic mator (fiir AC-Variante) nach EN 61558-
2-6 oder Schaltnetzteil (fir DC-Variante) nach EN 61558-2-16
Supply voltage: Safety transformer (for AC variant) according to EN 61558~
2-6 or switching power supply (for DC variant) according to EN 61558-2-16
Tension d‘alimentation: Transformateur de sécurité (pour modéle AC) conforme
ala norme EN 61558-2-6 ou convertisseur continu-continu (pour modéle DC)
conforme a la norme EN 61558-2-16
Tensione di alimentazione: Trasformatore di sicurezza (per la variante AC)
secondo 61558-2-6 o alimentatore a commutazione (per la variante DC)
secondo 61558-2-16
Tension de alimentacion: Transformador de sequridad (para variante AC) confor-
me a la norma EN 61558-2-6 o fuente de alimentacion conmutada (para variante
DQ) segun la norma EN 61558-2-16

(voor AC-variante) volgens EN
61558-2-6 of Schakelnetonderdeel (voor DC-variante) volgens EN 61558-2-16
Napiecie zasilania: Transformator bezpieczenstwa (dla wariantu AC) zgodnie z
norma EN 61558-2-6 lub zasilacz impulsowy (dla wariantu DC) zgodnie z norma
EN 61558-2-16

F ing: Sil (til AC variant) i henhold til EN
61558-2-6 eller koblingsnetdel (til DC variant) i henhold til EN 61558-2-16
Forsor a (for AC-varianten) enligt EN 61558-
2-6 eller kopplingsnatdel (for DC-varianten) enligt EN 61558-2-16

Syéttojannite: Tur ja (AC versiolle) in EN 61558-2-6 mu-
kaan tai hakkuriteholéhde (DC versiolle) standardin EN 61558-2-16 mukaan
Hanpsxenue nutaus: TpaHchopmatop 6e3onacHoCT (417 BapuaTa ¢ nep.
Tokom) cornacHo EN 61558-2-6 uu MMNYNIbCHbIA 610K NTaHUA (ANA BapuaHTa ¢
nocr. Tokom) cornacto EN 61558-2-16
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24V AC schwarz - black - noir - zwart - nero - czarny - sort -

svart - muasta - negro - YepHblit

blau - blue - bleu - azul - blauw - Niebieski - blu -
GND P -
bla - sininen - cunmit
rot - red - rouge - rosso - rojo - rood - czerwony -

0-10VDC  KpacHsii - rad - red - rod - punainen
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First-Open

Stromlos-zu
Normally Closed

NC

Stromlos-zu
Normally Closed

NC

SchlieBpunkt-
kontrolle

Antrieb24V/0-10V

——
+7 mm

53mm
mm

51,1

61,5 mm 44,3 mm

,First-Open”-Funktion
“First-Open” function
Fonction , First-Open”
Funcion de contacto abierto
“First-Open” functie
Funkgja ,first open”

8 - | [0F"

Funzione “First-Open”
“First-Open” funksjon
“Forsta-gangen” funktion
“First-Open” toiminta
yHkunsa ,first open”

- -
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~10 min Power on:
First-Open / opening
point detection

closing point detection /
After ~ 25 min: normal
operation

Anpassungskontrolle
Adaption check

Contrdle de I'ajustement
Control de adaptacion
Aanpassingscontrole
Controllo del combadamento

Kontrola dopasowania
Tilpasningskontrol
Tilpasningskontroll
Justeringskontroll
Sopivuuden tarkistus
KOHTPONb NpUcnocobneHns

0,5mm

I ~~

Zasada dziatania
Funktionsmade
Funksjonsmodus
Funktionssatt
Toimintaperiaate
NPUHLMN feiRcTus

! *
Powe
on

Funktionsweise

Function mode

Mode de fonctionnement
Funcionamiento
Werkwijze

Modo di funzione

Dynamisch, wenn das Ventil am SchlieBpunkt positioniert ist.

Closing point verification

Dynamical, if the valve is positioned at the closing point.

Contréle de la position de fermeture

Dinamico, si la vélvula esta posicionada en el punto de cierre.
Controllo della chiusura

Dinamico se la valvola & posizionata nel punto di chiusura.

Control del punto de cierre

Dynamique lorsque la valve est positionnée sur la position de fermeture.
Sluitpuntcontrole
Dynamisch, indien het ventiel
Kontrola punktu zamkniecia
Dynamicznie, kiedy zawor jest ustawiony przy punkcie zamkniecia.
KOHTPOSL 3aMbIKaKOLLIMX TOYEK

AVIHBMVNS(KM, €C/IN KNanaH HaxoauTCA B TOYKE 3aKpbITUA.
Lukkepunktkontrol

Dynamisk, nér ventilen er positioneret pa lukkepunktet.
Sluttpunktkontroll

Dynamisk, dersom ventilen er plassert ved avstengningspunktet.
Kontroll av stangningspunktenl

Dynamisk, om ventilen ar placerad vid stangningspunkten.
Sulkemispistevalvonta

Dynaamisesti, jos venttiili on sijoitettu sulkukohtaan.

d is aan het




Technische Daten
Betriebspannung:
Steuerspannung:
Betriebsleistung:
Einschaltstrom:
Stellweg:

Stellkraft:

Schutzgrad:
Umgebungstemperatur:
Lagertemperatur:

Technical Specifications
Operating voltage:

Control voltage:

Operating capacity:

Making current:

Stroke:

Actuating force:

Type of protection:

Ambient temperature:

Storage temperature:

Tension de service:

Tension de controle:

Capacité de fonctionnement :
Courant d'appel :

Course:

Force :

Classe de protection :
Température ambiante :
Température de stockage :

Dati tecni
Tensione d'esercizio:
Tensione di controllo:
Potenza d'esercizio:
Corrente d'inserzione:
Corse:

Forza:

Grado di protezione:
Temperatura ambiente:
Temperatura di stoccaggio:

Datos técnicos
Tension de servicio:
Tensién de control:
Potencia de servicio:
Corriente de cierre:

Corse:

Fuerza:

Grado de proteccion:
Temperatura ambiente:
Temp. de almacenamiento:

Technische gegevens
Bedrijfsspanning:
Stuurspanning:
Bedrijfsvermogen:
Inschakelstroom:

Veiligheidsklasse:
Omgevingstemperatuur:
Opslagtemperatuur:

Path valve Drive (mm)

Spécifications techniques

active voltage control range

24VAC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

W

<320 mA fir max. 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

P54

0°C...60°C
-25°C...60°C

24V AC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

W

<320 mA for max. 2 min

5mm

100 N +5 %

P54

0°C...60°C

-25°C... 60°C

24V AC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

W

<320 mA pendant max. 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

P54

0°C...60°C

-25°C...60°C

24V AC,-10% ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

W

<320 mA per max. 2 min.

5mm

100 N +5 %

P54

0°C...60°C

-25°C...60°C

24V AC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC
1w

<320 mA para un maximo de 2 min

5mm
100 N +5 %
P54
0°C...60°C
-25°C...60°C

24V AC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

<320 mA voor max. 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

1P 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C...60°C

valve travel = 100 %

Dane techniczne
Napiecie robocze:
Napiecia sterujgcego:
Moc napedowa:

Maks. prad wigczenia:
Skok:

Sita nastawcza:

Stopier ochrony:
Temperatura otoczenia:
Temperatura skladowania:

Tekniske data
Driftsspaending:
Styrespaending:
Driftseffekt:
Startstrom:

Slag:

Kraft:
Beskyttelsesmade:
Omgivelsestemperatur:
Oplagringstemperatur:

Tekniska data
Driftsspénning:
Matningsspanning:
Drifteffekt:
Inkopplingsstrom:
Slag:

Kraft:

Skyddssatt:
Omgivningstemperatur:
Lagringstemperatur:

Tekniset tiedot
Toimintajénnite:
Ohjausjannite:
Kayttoteho:
Kytkentavirta:
Iskupituus:

Voima:

Suojan laatu:
Ympariston lampotila:
Varastointilampotila:

Paboyee HanpsxeHne:

Pabouee MOWHOCTH:

Tok BKAI0HEHMA:
YCTaHOBOUHbII XOA!

Cuna:

CTeneHb 3alLTl:

Tewmn. OKpyXaloLiei CpAbl:
Temn. CKNaAUPOBAHUA:

TexHuyeckne faHHble

YNPABNEHHUA HanpAxeHve:

24VAC, -10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

Tw

<320 mA dla maks. 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C... 60 °C

24VAC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz

0-10VDC

W

<320 mA i max. 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C... 60°C

24V AC, 10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz

0-10VDC

Tw

<320 mA for max 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C... 60 °C

24VAC, -10 % ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
0-10VDC

<320 mA enint. 2 min:lle
5mm

100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C... 60 °C

24BAC,-10% ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz

0-10BDC

181

<320 MA makc. 2 min
5mm

100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C... 60 °C



Anmartbl (7273)495-231
AHrapck (3955)60-70-56
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTtpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog (4722)40-23-64
BnaroBeLyeHck (4162)22-76-07
BpsaHck (4832)59-03-52
BnaamBocTok (423)249-28-31
BnagukaBkas (8672)28-90-48
Bnagumup (4922)49-43-18
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonoraa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkaTtepuH6ypr (343)384-55-89

Mo Bonpocam npogax n noaaepXkm obpaljanTtecs:

MBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06
MxeBck (3412)26-03-58
MpkyTck (395)279-98-46
Ka3zaHb (843)206-01-48
KanuHuHrpag (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
Kupoe (8332)68-02-04
KonomHa (4966)23-41-49
KocTtpoma (4942)77-07-48
KpacHogap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
KypraH (3522)50-90-47
JNvneuk (4742)52-20-81

Poccus +7(495)268-04-70

MarnuToropck (3519)55-03-13
MockBa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
Ha6epexHbie YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HuxHuit Hoeropog, (831)429-08-12
HoBoky3sHeuk (3843)20-46-81
Hosi6pbek (3496)41-32-12
HoBocu6upck (383)227-86-73
OMck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeH6ypr (3532)37-68-04

MeH3a (8412)22-31-16
MeTpo3aBopack (8142)55-98-37
Mcko. (8112)59-10-37

Mepmb (342)205-81-47

KasaxctaH +7(7172)727-132

PocToB-Ha-[JoHy (863)308-18-15
PsizaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-MeTep6ypr (812)309-46-40
CapaTos (845)249-38-78
CeBactononb (8692)22-31-93
CapaHck (8342)22-96-24
Cumdepononb (3652)67-13-56
CMoneHck (4812)29-41-54

Coun (862)225-72-31
CraBponosb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
CbikTbIBKAp (8212)25-95-17
Tam60B (4752)50-40-97

Teepb (4822)63-31-35

Kupruausa +996(312)96-26-47
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TonbsATTN (8482)63-91-07
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)33-79-87
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
YnaH-Yas (3012)59-97-51
Yeba (347)229-48-12
Xa6apoBck (4212)92-98-04
Ye6okcapbl (8352)28-53-07
Yena6uHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel (8202)49-02-64
Yura (3022)38-34-83
AKyTCcK (4112)23-90-97
flpocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
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